

FILED
Jan 08, 2013
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 309444

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

vs.

JOSE RUIZ-ALCALA,

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE BLAINE GIBSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	2
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
IV. STATEMENT OF PROCEDURE.....	8
V. STANDARD OF REVIEW	11
VI. ARGUMENT	11
1. <u>A new trial was not warranted, and the court abused its discretion by granting the motion</u>	11
VII. CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

Bunnell v. Barr, 68 Wn.2d 771, 415 P.2d 640 (1966) 12

In re Personal Restraint of Fleming, 142 Wn.2d 853, 16 P.3d 610 (2001)14

State v. Barry, 25 Wn.App. 751, 611 P.2d 1262 (1980)..... 13

State v. Bickle, 153 Wn.App. 222, 222 P.3d 113 (2009)..... 16

State v. Bourgeois, 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997) 11

State v. Garrett, 124 Wn.2d 504, 881 P.2d 185 (1994)..... 14

State v. Jackman, 113 2d 772, 783 P.2d 580 (1989)..... 11,12

State v. Jury, 19 Wn.App. 256, 576 P.2d 1302 (1978) 15

State v. Lemieux, 75 Wn.2d 89, 448 P.2d 943 (1968)..... 11

State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) 14

State v. Russell, 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994) 11

State v. Thomas, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)..... 14, 15

State v. Varga, 151 Wn.2d 179, 86 P.3d 139 (2004) 14

State v. Williams, 96 Wn.2d 215, 634 P.2d 868 (1981) 12

Federal Case

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052,
80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)..... 14

Statutes and Rules

CrR 7.5(a) 1, 11

CrR 7.5(a)(8) 13
